RE 101238	Patent and Tradement
The reference of T 101238	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
I. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Fernando Pardo	Name: Scosche Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1550 Pacific Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
O Other	Chy: Oxnard, State: CA 21P: 930
Execution Date: Nov. 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🦼 No
29 115262 Additional numbers all	Mached? 🗆 Yes 🖏 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Suite 512	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4 U .
Internal Advisor. During 17	□ Enclosed
	Manage of the control
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City:pasadena,State:CA_ZIP: 91101_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
	BE THIS SPACE
C:581 44.00 EP	

William W. Haefliger

Name of Person Sinning

REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0079

9, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, FERNANDO PARDO, of Moorpark, in the County of Ventura, State of California, have invented certain new and useful design in MULTI-POSITION MEDIA SYSTEM, for which I have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent on the 8th day of November, 1999;

WHEREAS, SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 1550 Pacific Ave., Oxnard, CA 93033, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, FERNANDO PARDO, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make

1

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0080 thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at MOOFPARK , California, this 8th day of November, 1999.

Ternando Pardo

In the presence of:

Docket 12,043

2

RECORDED: 12/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0081